507223129 04/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7269979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS BERRUET	02/06/2021
PAUL FELICIANO	02/06/2021
MATHIEU HUBERT	02/11/2022
TOMMY JULLIEN	02/06/2021
GENE A KOVACS	06/02/2021
THOMAS PERROTIN	07/06/2021
DAVE CHRISTOPHER RYBSKI	06/07/2021
ANTHONY SIMONIN	04/06/2021
COLLIN SNYDER	06/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKTIEBOLAGET SKF
Street Address:	SE 41550
City:	GOTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	41550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17329375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: skf_notification@jtek-law.com, ipr@skf.com

Correspondent Name: SKF GMBH IA & IP

Address Line 1: GUNNAR-WESTER-STRASSE 12
Address Line 4: SCHWEINFURT, GERMANY 97421

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020P00021US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT T. WAKEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Scott T. Wakeman/

PATENT REEL: 059543 FRAME: 0266

DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7	
source=2020P00021US_oath#page1.tif	
source=2020P00021US_oath#page2.tif	
source=2020P00021US_oath#page3.tif	
source=2020P00021US_oath#page4.tif	
source=2020P00021US_oath#page5.tif	
source=2020P00021US_oath#page6.tif	
source=2020P00021US_oath#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 059543 FRAME: 0267

Docket No. 2020P00021 US

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to United States application number 17/329,375, filed on 05/25/2021 and entitled "COMBINED INSULATOR AND CONDUCTOR FOR BEARINGS WITH PRONG-LOCKED CONDUCTOR" (Attorney Docket No. 2020P00021 US) (hereinafter referred to as the "Application").

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

POWER TO REPRESENT

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the registered practitioners associated with the customer number 16284 as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Aktiebolaget SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at - 41550 Göteborg, SWEDEN, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I confirm my obligation to and hereby assign to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in, or acknowledge Assignee's ownership of, the Application, my entire right and interest, if any, in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the Application and in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

Page 1 of 4

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of the application after execution of this Assignment. And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment. And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Inventor:	Nicolas BER	RUET	
Signature:	<u> </u>	ud	Date: <u>02/06/21</u>
Residence:	and an arrange of the second	Artannes sur Indre , FR	
Mailing Addr	ess:	25, route de Ballan 37260 Artannes sur Indre, FRANCE	
Inventor:	Paul FELICIA	ANO	
Signature:	<u> Via</u>	<u> Danimin</u>	Date: 02/06/21
Residence: Maifing Addr	ess:	Saint Cyr-sur-Loire, FR 47 rue Fleurie 37540 Saint Cyr-sur-Loire, FRANCE	
Inventor:	Mathieu HUE	BERT	
Signature:			Date:
Residence:		Torino , IT	
Mailing Addr	966.	Via delle Rocine 10	

Page 2 of 4

10123 Torino, ITALY I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of the application after execution of this Assignment. And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment. And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Inventor:	Nicolas BER	RUET	
Signature:			Date:
Residence: Mailing Addro	ess:	Artannes sur Indre , FR 25, route de Ballan 37260 Artannes sur Indre, FRANCE	
Inventor:	Paul FELICIA	ANO.	
Signature:			Date:
Residence: Mailing Addre	ess:	Saint Cyr-sur-Loire, FR 47 rue Fleurie 37540 Saint Cyr-sur-Loire, FRANCE	
Inventor:	Mathieu HUE	BERT	
Signature:			Date: 2/11/2022
Residence: Mailing Addre	ess:	Torino , IT Via delle Rosine 10	

10123 Torino,

ITALY

Inventor: To	mmy JULLIEN		
Signature:		Date:	<u> </u>
Residence: « Mailing Address:	Ambillou , FR 9 Ter Rue du 11 Novemb 37340 Ambillou, FRANCE	re 1918	
Inventor: Ge	ne A KOVACS		
Signature:		Date:	
Residence: Mailing Address:	Brighton MI, US 3882 Christopher Drive 48114 Brighton, MI UNITED STATES OF A	MERICA	
Inventor: Th	omas PERROTIN		
Signature:	Secono	Date:	7/6/2021
Residence: Mailing Address:	Saint Roch , FR 6 Allée des Hauts de Sain 37390 Saint Roch, FRANCE	t Roch	
Inventor: Da	vid Christopher RYBSKI		
Signature:		Date;	
Residence: Mailing Address:	White Lake MI, US 5603 Mesa Verde Trail 48383 White Lake MI		

Page 3 of 4

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Inventor: Tommy JU	LLIEN	
Signature:		Date:
Residence: Mailing Address:	Ambillou , FR 9 Ter Rue du 11 Novembre 37340 Ambillou, FRANCE	Ĩ918
Inventor: Gene A KC	VACS	
Signature: <u>Lac</u>	4 Kwas	Date: <u>2021 - 06-02</u>
Residence: Mailing Address:	Brighton MI, US 3882 Christopher Drive 48114 Brighton, MI UNITED STATES OF AMI	ERICA
Inventor: Thomas PE	RROTIN	
Signature:		Date:
Residence: Mailing Address:	Saint Roch , FR 6 Allée des Hauts de Saint F 37390 Saint Roch, FRANCE	toch
Inventor: David Chris	topher RYBSKI	
Signature:	1 cha	Date: <u>06-07-2024</u>
Residence: Mailing Address:	White Lake MI, US 5603 Mesa Verde Trail 48383 White Lake, MI	

Page 3 of 4

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Inventor: Anthor	ny SIMONIN		
Signature:		Date:	04/06/2021
Residence:	Tours , FR		•
Mailing Address:	90, rue Françoise Rich	er, Appt 10	·
	37000 Tours,		
	FRANCE		
Inventor: Collin	SNYDER		
Signature:		Date:	
Residence:	Northville MI Michiga	an, US	
Mailing Address:	19777 Meadowbrook I	Rd	
	48167 Northville MI, N	Michigan	

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Inventor:	Anthony SIMONIN
Signature:	Date:
Residence:	Tours, FR
Mailing Addre	ess: 90, rue Françoise Richer, Appt 10
	37000 Tours,
	FRANCE
Inventor:	Collin SNYDER /
mventor.	Collin SN TDER
Signature:	Ma/ 1 Date: 6-2-2
Residence:	Northville MI Michigan, US
Mailing Addre	ss: 19777 Meadowbrook Rd
	48167 Northville MI, Michigan
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA